How To Order Duplex Strainers
S-MS-HowToOrderDuplex
Mueller Steam Specialty Ball Plex™ Duplex Strainer basic model numbers are based on ANSI
class connections as follows:
791 for Class 125
792 for Class 150
794 for Class 300
796 for Class 600
The letter “S” or “F” is added to the basic model number to designate screwed ends or
flanged ends respectively.
ExamplE:
#791F is a Mueller Steam Specialty Ball Plex™ Duplex Strainer with Class 125 flanges
#791S has Class 125 screwed ends.
The body material codes are then added to form the MODEL NUMBER using the following let-
ter codes:
(316 SS Balls and PTFE seats are standard.)
A= Cast Iron
B= Bronze
D= Cast Steel
H= Stainless Steel
ExamplE:
3" model 791S-AH (see above) with some special feature such as special baskets, blow-off
connections, special O-rings, etc.
 791 S - A  H
Basic Model Number
Ends